



\$~113

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11936/2024**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jitendra Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **29.08.2024**

CM APPL. 49645/2024 (Ex.)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 11936/2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice on behalf of respondent-Delhi Jal Board is accepted by Ms. Sangeeta Bharti, SC.
4. Let the respondent to take instructions and to file a counter affidavit within two weeks.
5. List on 07.10.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 29, 2024/KG