



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11936/2024

NARESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARDRespondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **07.10.2024**

At the request of learned counsel for respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing of the counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 14.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024

'pv'/'