



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11936/2024**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. J.K. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI JAL BOARDRespondent

Through: **Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Advocate** for
Respondent/Delhi Jal Board

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the DJB seeks and is granted a period of three weeks as a last opportunity to file counter affidavit failing which the right to file counter affidavit shall stand closed.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 07.02.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 14, 2025/shivam