



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11936/2024**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. J.K. Sharma, Advocate.**

versus

DELHI JAL BOARDRespondent

Through: **Mr. Gulshan Maurya and Mr. Gautam
Dhamija, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

28.02.2025

List on 04.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/YA