



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11936/2024

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Sharma, Advocate.
versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Advocate for
Respondent/Delhi Jal Board

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.04.2025

%

1. It is not possible to take up the present matter, on account of Full Court Reference to bid farewell to HMJ Dinesh Kumar Sharma, upon his transfer to Calcutta High Court.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 24th July, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 4, 2025

ak