



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11936/2024**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

24.07.2025

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 12th November, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 24, 2025