



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11936/2024 & CM APPL. 57055/2025**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Sharma, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Adv. for DJB
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

10.09.2025

CM APPL. 57055/2025

1. The present application has been filed for early hearing of the matter on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the respondent.
3. Considering the submissions made before this Court, list for hearing on 22nd September, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.
4. The next date of 12th November, 2025, stands cancelled.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/KR