



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11936/2024

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. J.K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. A Joint Inspection Report dated 12th November, 2025, in terms of the order passed by this Court, has been placed on record by the Delhi Jal Board ("DJB").
2. Accordingly, for consideration, re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/ak