



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11936/2024**

NARESH KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. J.K. Sharma, Advocate. (Through
video-conferencing)**

versus

DELHI JAL BOARD

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Gautam Dhamija, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

29.01.2026

%

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, who appears through video-conferencing, is not clearly audible.
2. He states that he is unwell and he is not in a position to appear physically in Court, and requests that the matter may be kept after a few days.
3. At request, re-notify on 28th April, 2026 on which date counsel for the petitioner shall appear physically in Court.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

at